IGRA VP 4th Quarter Report		11/15/2020
	Date
	IGRA
	In Kind
	AGRA
	TGRA
	Hot Rodeo
	Great Plains
	CGRA
	NSGRA
	CRRN
	ZIA
	MGRA
	Best Buck
	Big Horn
	Finals
	Convention

	10/27/19
	
	$550
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	10/27/19
	
	$650
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	5

	11/24/19
	
	$481
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	12/21/19
	$550
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	12/28/19
	$291
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	12/29/19
	$185
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	01/11/20
	$720
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	02/11/20
	$171.92
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	02/14/20
	
	
	7
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	03/07/20
	$1,205
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	03/07/20
	$1,323
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	06/27/20
	2,800.88
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	08/05/20
	$72
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	08/22/20
	2121.00
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	10/17/20
	395.01
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	10/31/20
	
	3,211
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Totals        $9,569.81    $4,792                             Grand Total $15,942.81



Total minimum royalty requirement is $12,800     Minimum royalty requirement left $3,230.19
Notes
10/27/19 In kind of $550 WGRF 2019 divide by 10 = $55 each 
10/27/19 In Kind to $650 WGRF 2019 divide by 10 = $65 each
11/21-24/19 5 Royalty team members in attendance IGRA Convention
02/14-16/20 7 Royalty team members in attendance AGRA Rodeo
[bookmark: _Hlk55852944]09/19/20 6 Royalty members attended NSGRA Royalty Contest
10/31/20 6 Royalty  members attended RRRA Rodeo School
10/31/20 In Kind $3,211 for RRRA divided by 6 = $535.16 each


Fundraisers for past quarter 
Kade Jackwell $395.01
Nikki Star Mahlon Lovell and Mipsy $2121.00

Upcoming Fundraiser 12/12/2020 (Nikki Starr Mipsy Mikels and Mahlon Lovell)

